## DECLARATION OF ACCORD WITH RESPECT TO THE UNIFICATION OF SCREW THREADS

It is hereby declared that the undersigned, representatives of their Government and Industry Bodies, charged with the development of standards for screen threads, Agree that the standards for the Unified Screw Threads given in the publications of the Committees of the British Standards Institution, Canadian Standards Association, American Standards Association and of the Interdepartmental Screw Thread Committee fulfill all of the basic requirements for general interchangeability of threaded products made in accordance with any of these standards.

Der

cor

cor

nor

Scr

l'in

The Bodies noted above will maintain continuous cooperation in the furthed development and extension of these standards.

Signed in Washington, D.C., this 18th day of November 1948, at the National Bureau of Standards of the United States.

Here follow the names of signatories for the:

Ministry of Trade and Commerce, Dominion of Canada

Canadian Standards Association

Ministry of Supply, United Kingdom

British Standards Institution

Representative of British Industry

National Bureau of Standards U.S. Department of Commerce A Interdepartmental Screw Thread Committee

American Standards Association
The American Society of Mechanical Engineers
Society of Automotive Engineers

Sponsors Council of United States and United Kingdom on the Unification of Screw Threads

EDMOND CLOUTIER CMG. GA., D.S.F. QUEEN'S PRINTER AND CONTROLLIER OF STATIONTRY OTTAWA, 1982